12.2  The District shall pay full insurance coverage costs on employees for their medical and 

dental plan.   
 
  Effective the latter of June 1, 2020 or ratification, the For Plan Year 2017, The District 

shall contribute a maximum One Thousand Six Eight Hundred and Nineteen Dollars 

($1,6001,819) per month towards the employee/dependent medical and dental 
premiums. If the cost exceeds $1,6001,819 per month, the District agrees to contribute 
fifty percent (50%) of the amount in excess of $1,600.1,819.  

 
  Effective each Plan Year of this Agreement, the District shall increase its maximum

[...]

2021 – $1,947 – If the cost exceeds this amount, the District agrees to contribute fifty 

percent (50%) of the amount in excess. 
   
  2022 ‐ $2,084 – If the cost exceeds this amount, the District agrees to contribute fifty 

percent (50%) of the amount in excess. 
 
  For Plan Year 2018, The District shall contribute a maximum One Thousand Six Hundred 

and Fifty Dollars ($1,650) per month towards the employee/dependent medical and 
dental premiums. If the cost exceeds $1,650 per month, the District agrees to contribute 
fifty percent (50%) of the amount in excess of $1,650.    

 
  For Plan Year 2019, The District shall contribute a maximum One Thousand Seven 

Hundred Dollars ($1,700) per month towards the employee/dependent medical and 
dental premiums. If the cost exceeds $1,700 per month, the District agrees to contribute 
fifty percent (50%) of the amount in excess of $1,700.  

   
12.3  The District shall contribute Four Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($4,0004,600) annually